
Davenport (3-5-0, 1-1-0) -vs- Purdue Northwest (2-9-0, 0-4-0)
9/30/2018 at Hammond, Ind. (Dowling Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 39:29 (YELLOW), #8 Ashlyn Skidmore (DU)   62:34 (YELLOW), #16 Sabrina Stone (DU)   

Date: 9/30/2018
Attendance: 75
Stadium: Dowling Park
Officials: Referee, Quinn McFarlen   Asst. Referee, Peter
Charpentier   Thom Parks   Scorer, David Bork   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Davenport 1 1 2
Purdue Northwest 0 0 0

Davenport 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

F 3 Katherine Steiner 1 1 0 0 78
D 6 Imanie Richards 1 0 0 0 90
F 9 Madeleine Zayan 2 1 0 1 90
D 10 Krystina Dunston 0 0 0 0 90
M 11 Alex Prout 1 1 0 0 66
F 15 Roheema Bennett 3 1 1 0 43
F 16 Sabrina Stone 1 0 0 0 51
D 20 Cassandra Bosworth 0 0 0 0 90
M 22 Allison Luurtsema 0 0 0 0 59
D 25 Madelyn Rush 0 0 0 0 57
GK 28 Macie DeWyse 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
2 Meg Wisinski 0 0 0 0 12
5 Marissa Woods 0 0 0 0 53
8 Ashlyn Skidmore 1 1 0 0 73
12 Katlyn Varney 1 1 1 0 23
18 Alice Linsell 0 0 0 0 69
19 Alayna Hilgendorf 0 0 0 0 48
23 Taylor Genzink 0 0 0 0 23
24 Danielle McCarty 0 0 0 0 12
26 Lauren Peterson 0 0 0 0 10

Totals 11 6 2 1 1127

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
28 Macie DeWyse 90:00 0 8

Totals 0 8

Purdue Northwest 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Kelley Sharp 0 0 0 0 90
D 2 Marisa Jayne 0 0 0 0 64
M 3 Shelby Ross 5 2 0 0 90
M 6 Amanda Logan 0 0 0 0 45
D 10 Stephanie Sotiropoul 1 1 0 0 29
F 11 Haneen Abdulla 0 0 0 0 67
M 13 Brook Switzer 1 1 0 0 48
M 15 Rachel Inglese 1 1 0 0 90
F 18 Shayna Coy 2 2 0 0 70
D 21 Lauren McElroy 0 0 0 0 67
M 22 Sydney Hanson 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
00 Lucie Ashmore 0 0 0 0 45
4 Camryn Rassbach 0 0 0 0 53
5 Kiana Chandler 0 0 0 0 26
8 Alexa Vega 0 0 0 0 61
12 Reanna Soto 1 0 0 0 61
16 Lexi Gutierrez 0 0 0 0 53
17 Kristin Straley 1 0 0 0 26
20 Breanna Pardus 1 1 0 0 45
27 Madison Berg 0 0 0 0 53

Totals 13 8 0 0 1173

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Lucie Ashmore 45:00 1 3
1 Kelley Sharp 45:00 1 1

Totals 2 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Davenport 7 4 11
Purdue Northwest 9 4 13

Saves By Period
Davenport 7 1 8
Purdue Northwest 1 3 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Davenport 1 2 3
Purdue Northwest 1 0 1

Fouls By Period
Davenport 7 4 11
Purdue Northwest 2 4 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
9:16 DU Roheema Bennett Madeleine Zayan *
74:21 DU Katlyn Varney *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 DU Macie DeWyse at goalie for Davenport.
0:00 PNW Kelley Sharp at goalie for Purdue Northwest.
6:49 PNW Shot by Purdue Northwest Shelby Ross, Wide.
-- DU Foul on Davenport.
9:16 DU GOAL by Davenport Roheema Bennett (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Madeleine Zayan, goal number 2 for season.

Davenport 1, Purdue Northwest 0
-- DU *
9:40 DU Shot by Davenport Alex Prout, Save (by goalie) Kelley Sharp.
9:40 DU Shot by Davenport Roheema Bennett, Wide.
9:59 DU Corner kick by Davenport Team [9:59].
10:02 DU Header Shot by Davenport Roheema Bennett, High.
-- DU Foul on Davenport.
-- PNW Foul on Purdue Northwest.
-- DU Foul on Davenport.
17:14 DU Davenport substitution: Ashlyn Skidmore for Allison Luurtsema.
-- DU Foul on Davenport.
18:44 PNW Shot by Purdue Northwest Shayna Coy, Save (by goalie) Macie DeWyse.
18:57 PNW Corner kick by Purdue Northwest Team [18:57].
19:09 PNW Shot by Purdue Northwest Stephanie Sotiropoul, Save (by goalie) Macie DeWyse.
19:44 DU Shot by Davenport Sabrina Stone, Wide Right.
20:52 DU Offside against Davenport.
21:23 DU Davenport substitution: Alice Linsell for Roheema Bennett.
23:50 PNW Shot by Purdue Northwest Shayna Coy, Save (by goalie) Macie DeWyse.
28:43 PNW Shot by Purdue Northwest Brook Switzer, Save (by goalie) Macie DeWyse.
29:25 DU Davenport substitution: Alayna Hilgendorf for Sabrina Stone.
29:25 PNW Purdue Northwest substitution: Breanna Pardus for Amanda Logan.
29:25 PNW Purdue Northwest substitution: Reanna Soto for Stephanie Sotiropoul.
29:25 PNW Purdue Northwest substitution: Alexa Vega for Brook Switzer.
-- DU Foul on Davenport.
32:18 PNW Shot by Purdue Northwest Shelby Ross, Wide Right.
-- DU Foul on Davenport.
34:25 PNW Shot by Purdue Northwest Shelby Ross, Save (by goalie) Macie DeWyse.
-- DU Foul on Davenport.
-- PNW Foul on Purdue Northwest.
36:57 DU Shot by Davenport Imanie Richards, High.
37:11 DU Davenport substitution: Marissa Woods for Alex Prout.
37:11 PNW Purdue Northwest substitution: Madison Berg for Haneen Abdulla.
37:11 PNW Purdue Northwest substitution: Camryn Rassbach for Shayna Coy.
37:11 PNW Purdue Northwest substitution: Lexi Gutierrez for Lauren McElroy.
38:20 DU Header Shot by Davenport Madeleine Zayan, Wide Left.
39:29 DU Yellow card on Davenport Ashlyn Skidmore.
39:29 PNW Shot by Purdue Northwest Shelby Ross, Save (by goalie) Macie DeWyse.
41:35 PNW Shot by Purdue Northwest Breanna Pardus, Save (by goalie) Macie DeWyse.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 DU

For Davenport: #3  Katherine Steiner, #6  Imanie Richards, #9  Madeleine Zayan, #10 Krystina Dunston, #11 Alex
Prout, #15 Roheema Bennett, #16 Sabrina Stone, #20 Cassandra Bosworth, #22 Allison Luurtsema, #25 Madelyn
Rush, #28 Macie DeWyse.

45:00 DU Macie DeWyse at goalie for Davenport.

45:00 PNW

For Purdue Northwest: #2  Marisa Jayne, #8  Alexa Vega, #11 Haneen Abdulla, #12 Reanna Soto, #13 Brook Switzer,
#15 Rachel Inglese, #18 Shayna Coy, #20 Breanna Pardus, #21 Lauren McElroy, #22 Sydney Hanson, #00 Lucie
Ashmore.

45:00 PNW Lucie Ashmore at goalie for Purdue Northwest.
48:57 DU Shot by Davenport Madeleine Zayan, Save (by goalie) Lucie Ashmore.
52:23 DU Shot by Davenport Katherine Steiner, Save (by goalie) Lucie Ashmore.
-- DU Foul on Davenport.
57:00 DU Davenport substitution: Lauren Peterson for Madelyn Rush.
-- DU Foul on Davenport.
60:24 PNW Shot by Purdue Northwest Reanna Soto, High.
-- PNW Foul on Purdue Northwest.



62:34 DU Yellow card on Davenport Sabrina Stone.
63:31 PNW Purdue Northwest substitution: Kiana Chandler for Brook Switzer.
63:31 PNW Purdue Northwest substitution: Kristin Straley for Marisa Jayne.
-- DU Foul on Davenport.
66:45 PNW Shot by Purdue Northwest Kristin Straley, Wide Right.
67:01 DU Davenport substitution: Taylor Genzink for Lauren Peterson.
67:01 DU Davenport substitution: Ashlyn Skidmore for Sabrina Stone.
67:01 DU Davenport substitution: Katlyn Varney for Roheema Bennett.
68:54 DU Shot by Davenport Ashlyn Skidmore, Save (by goalie) Lucie Ashmore.
-- PNW Foul on Purdue Northwest.
-- PNW Foul on Purdue Northwest.
-- PNW Foul on Purdue Northwest.
73:38 DU Davenport substitution: Taylor Genzink for Alex Prout.
73:48 DU Corner kick by Davenport Team [73:48].
74:21 DU GOAL by Davenport Katlyn Varney, goal number 1 for season.

Davenport 2, Purdue Northwest 0
-- DU *
-- DU *
74:30 PNW Purdue Northwest substitution: Madison Berg for Haneen Abdulla.
74:30 PNW Purdue Northwest substitution: Shelby Ross for Lauren McElroy.
74:53 PNW Purdue Northwest substitution: Amanda Logan for Breanna Pardus.
77:39 PNW Purdue Northwest substitution: Camryn Rassbach for Shayna Coy.
77:39 DU Davenport substitution: Meg Wisinski for Alayna Hilgendorf.
77:39 DU Davenport substitution: Danielle McCarty for Katherine Steiner.
80:09 PNW Shot by Purdue Northwest Rachel Inglese, Save (by goalie) Macie DeWyse.
80:44 DU Corner kick by Davenport Team [80:44].
81:32 DU Offside against Davenport.
-- DU Foul on Davenport.
86:01 PNW Shot by Purdue Northwest Shelby Ross, Wide.
87:07 DU Davenport substitution: Alice Linsell for Allison Luurtsema.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


